
City of Mesa 

Recreation & 

Fitness Center

Oakwood 

Creative Care

Aster Senior 

Center

 480-644-4800  480-641-7644  480-218-2221

New Year's Day 2025 * Wed Jan 1 8a-1p Closed Closed

MLK/Civil Right's Day * Mon Jan 20 8a-1p 7a-5:30p Closed

President's Day * Mon Feb 17 8a-1p 7a-5:30p Closed

Memorial Day * Mon May 26 8a-1p Closed Closed

Independence Day * Fri Jul 4 8a-1p Closed Closed

Labor Day * Mon Sep 1 8a-1p Closed Closed

Halloween Fri Oct 31 5:30a-7p 7a-5:30p 8a-4p

Veteran's Day * Tues Nov 11 8a-1p 7a-5:30p 8a-4p

Thanksgiving Day Thu Nov 27 Closed Closed Closed

Day After Thanksgiving Fri Nov 28 Closed Closed Closed
   Floor refinishing (see below)

Saturday After Thanksgiving Sat Nov 29 Closed Closed Closed
   Floor refinishing (see below)

Christmas Eve * Wed Dec 24 8a-1p Closed Closed

Christmas Day Thur Dec 25 Closed Closed Closed

New Year's Eve ** Wed Dec 31 5:30a-3p Closed Closed

New Year's Day 2026 * Thur Jan 1 8a-1p Closed Closed

**New Year's Eve will include all Group Fitness Classes taking place between 5:30am-3pm.

Red Mountain Center
Holiday Schedule 2025

* Recreation and Fitness Center amenities on select holidays will include: cardio/strength equipment, free 

weights/stretching area, walking track, drop-in basketball and Kids club. Climbing wall and game room will be 

closed. Group Fitness Classes and Special Interest Classes will be cancelled. Drop in pickleball and volleyball 

will not be offered.


